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OVL COMPETITOR No. CLUB CAR Pts No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 AWARD

1 Andy Lester 209 Broughton & Bretton Mazda MX-5 206 5 44 40 40 42 40 Q

2 Alun Evans 100 Clwyd Vale, Bala Toyota Corolla 200 4 50 50 50 50 Q

3 Ben Briggs 054 Under 17 Nissan Micra 147 3 47 50 50

4 Iwan Parry Jones 242 B&B, Bala Honda Civic 144 3 50 44 50

4 Lee Matthews 157 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 144 3 50 44 50

6 Iwan Evans 271 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 116 3 44 32 40

7 Alex Briggs 295 Under 17 Nissan Micra 100 2 50 50

8 Peter Clare 280 Caerns & Anglesey MINI, Micra 80 2 40 40

8 Winnie Chen 282 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 80 2 36 44

10 Darren Keiller 007 Garstang & Preston Hyundai i30 50 1 50

10 Siôn Matthews 159 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 50 1 50

12 Geoff Bateman 069 W Cumbria, Clitheroe, KLMC Peugeot 205 47 1 47

12 Ben Forrester 107 Broughton & Bretton Nissan Micra 47 1 47

12 Kaily Newman 269 Knutsford Mazda MX-5 47 1 47

12 Andrew Williams 263 Knutsford, Under 17 Nissan Micra 47 1 47

16 Dion Bee 131 Caerns & Anglesey Suzuki Swift 44 1 44

16 Moi Williams 143 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 44 1 44

18 Olav Foster 272 Knutsford Audi TT 42 1 42

19 Chris Millward-Jackson 181 Under 17 MINI Cooper 40 1 40

20 Jack Foster 273 Knursford Audi TT 38 1 38

21 Mark Campbell 116 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort 36 1 36

21 Harry Stubbs 183 Broughton & Bretton Ford Fiesta 36 1 36

1 Alex Briggs 205 Under 17 Nissan Micra 100 2 50 50

1 Ben Briggs 054 Under 17 Nissan Micra 97 2 47 50

2 Ben Forrester 105 Broughton & Bretton Nissan Micra 47 1 47

1 Andy Lester 209 Broughton & Bretton Mazda MX-5 206 5 44 40 40 42 40 Q 1st Class E

2 Alun Evans 100 Clwyd Vale, Bala Toyota Corolla 200 4 50 50 50 50 Q 2nd Class E

3 Iwan Parry Jones 242 B&B, Bala Honda Civic 144 3 50 44 50

3 Lee Matthews 157 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 144 3 50 44 50

5 Iwan Evans 271 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 116 3 44 32 40

6 Peter Clare 280 Caerns & Anglesey MINI 80 2 40 40

6 Winnie Chen 282 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 80 2 36 44

8 Darren Keiller 007 Garstang & Preston Hyundai i30 50 1 50

8 Siôn Matthews 159 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 50 1 50

10 Geoff Bateman 069 W Cumbria, Clitheroe, KLMC Peugeot 205 47 1 47

10 Kaily Newman 269 Knutsford Mazda MX-5 47 1 47

10 Andrew Williams 263 Knutsford, Under 17 Nissan Micra 47 1 47

13 Dion Bee 131 Caerns & Anglesey Suzuki Swift 44 1 44

13 Moi Williams 143 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Fiesta 44 1 44

15 Olav Foster 272 Knutsford Audi TT 42 1 42

16 Chris Millward-Jackson 181 Under 17 MINI Cooper 40 1 40

17 Jack Foster 273 Knursford Audi TT 38 1 38

18 Mark Campbell 116 Caerns & Anglesey Ford Escort 36 1 36

18 Harry Stubbs 183 Broughton & Bretton Ford Fiesta 36 1 36

ASSOCIATION OF NORTH-WESTERN CAR CLUBS

PRODUCTION CAR AUTOTEST CHAMPIONSHIP 

2025

OVERALL … Champion will be best Under 25 Driver

CLASS A - Drivers under age 17 in cars of engine capacity under 1400cc

CLASS C - Drivers aged 17 to 24 in cars of engine capacity under 1400cc

CLASS E - Drivers age 25 and over (as at 1.1.2025)  … not eligible for overall award
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